Subsidiaries' future financial position.

   The unaudited pro forma net assets statement of the Combined Company and
Subsidiaries should be read in conjunction with the audited financial
information of the Target Power Plants as set out in Appendices II to V, the
audited financial information of the Company and Subsidiaries as set out in
Appendix VI and other financial information included elsewhere in this
circular.

Unaudited pro forma net assets statement of the Combined Company and
Subsidiaries as at 31 December 2003

   Target   Pro Forma
   The Company   Power   Combined Company
   and   Plants   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   and Subsidiaries
   Subsidiaries   combined   combined  adjustments   combined
   RMB'000   RMB'000   RMB'000   RMB'000   RMB'000
   (Note)

ASSETS
Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment, net   42,658,365   7,856,654   50,515,019   1,772,476  (2)   52,287,495
   Investment in associates   2,766,031   -   2,766,031   1,138,281  (4)   3,904,312
   Available-for-sale investments   254,990   500   255,490   -   255,490
   Land use rights and other assets   1,037,859   49,500   1,087,359   -   1,087,359
   Deferred tax assets   21,311   32,553   53,864   -   53,864
   Goodwill   298,876   -   298,876   949,121  (5)   1,247,997
   Less: Negative goodwill   (1,730,949)   -   (1,730,949)   -   (1,730,949)
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ----------   -----------

Total non-current assets   45,306,483   7,939,207   53,245,690   3,859,878   57,105,568
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ----------   -----------

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

140

Current assets
   Inventories, net   800,281   219,208   1,019,489   -   1,019,489
   Other receivables and assets, net   259,421   68,317   327,738   -   327,738
   Bills receivable   -   222,327   222,327   -   222,327
   Accounts receivable   2,804,026   1,213,110   4,017,136   -   4,017,136
   Due from related parties   5,862   154,845   160,707   -   160,707
   Restricted cash   159,961   -   159,961   -   159,961
   Temporary cash investments   144,996   -   144,996   -   144,996
   Cash and cash equivalents   4,128,648   176,491   4,305,139   (2,288,000)  (1)   2,017,139
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ----------   -----------

Total current assets   8,303,195   2,054,298   10,357,493   (2,288,000)   8,069,493
   ===========  ==========  ===========   ==========   ===========

Total assets   53,609,678   9,993,505   63,603,183   1,571,878   65,175,061
   ===========  ==========  ===========   ==========   ===========

Non-current liabilities
   Long-term loans from shareholders   -   2,857,621   2,857,621   -   2,857,621
   Long-term bank loans   8,305,320   1,123,000   9,428,320   2,287,000  (1)   11,715,320
   Other long-term loans   848,284   -   848,284   -   848,284
   Deferred tax liabilities   103,114   26,501   129,615   409,290  (3)   538,905
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ----------   -----------

Total non-current liabilities   9,256,718   4,007,122   13,263,840   2,696,290   15,960,130
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ----------   -----------
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and other liabilities   3,342,517   231,368   3,573,885   -   3,573,885
   Taxes payable   917,362   273,925   1,191,287   -   1,191,287
   Due to HIPDC   87,508   1,326,986   1,414,494   -   1,414,494
   Due to other related parties   27,338   6,000   33,338   -   33,338
   Staff welfare and bonus payable   220,896   125,478   346,374   -   346,374
   Short-term loans   1,600,000   1,340,262   2,940,262   -   2,940,262
   Current portion of long-term loans from   388,875   262,617   651,492   -   651,492
   shareholders
   Current portion of long-term bank loans   2,409,240   164,975   2,574,215   -   2,574,215
   Current portion of other long-term loans   243,386   -   243,386   -   243,386
   Liability component of convertible notes   935   -   935   -   935
   Other financial liabilities   4,351   -   4,351   -   4,351
   -----------  ----------  -----------   ----------   -----------

Total current liabilities   9,242,408   3,731,611   12,974,019   -   12,974,019
   ===========  ==========  ===========   ==========   ===========

Total liabilities   18,499,126   7,738,733   26,237,859   2,696,290   28,934,149
   ===========  ==========  ===========   ==========   ===========

Minority interests   1,155,197   -   1,155,197   1,130,360  (6)   2,285,557
   ===========  ==========  ===========   ==========   ===========

Net assets   33,955,355   2,254,772   36,210,127   (2,254,772)   33,955,355
   ===========  ==========  ===========   ==========   ===========

Note:  See historical net assets statement of the Target Power Plants on pages 157 and 158.

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma net assets statement of the
Combined Company and Subsidiaries.

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

141

Historical net assets statement of the Target Power Plants
as at 31 December 2003

   Target
   Luohuang   Yueyang   Yingkou   Power
   Jingganshan   Power   Power   Power   Plants
   Power  Plant   Plant   Plant   Plant   combined
   RMB'000   RMB'000   RMB'000   RMB'000   RMB'000

ASSETS
Non-current assets

   Property, plant and  equipment, net   1,923,456   3,122,773   673,913   2,136,512   7,856,654
   Investment in associates   -   -   -   -   -
   Available-for-sale investments   500   -   -   -   500
   Land use rights and  other assets   -   -   49,500   -   49,500
   Deferred tax assets   -   32,553   -   -   32,553
   Goodwill   -   -   -   -   -
   Less: Negative goodwill   -   -   -   -
   ----------   ----------   ---------  ----------  ----------

Total non-current assets   1,923,956   3,155,326   723,413   2,136,512   7,939,207
   ----------   ----------   ---------  ----------  ----------
Current assets
   Inventories, net   38,015   85,669   74,481   21,043   219,208
   Other receivables and  assets, net   16,819   24,809   14,676   12,013   68,317
   Bills receivable   -   -   222,327   -   222,327
   Accounts receivable   142,294   588,235   278,294   204,287   1,213,110
   Due from related parties   -   154,845   -   -   154,845
   Restricted cash   -   -   -   -   -
   Temporary cash investments   -   -   -   -   -
   Cash and cash equivalents   58,121   28,926   13,744   75,700   176,491
   ----------   ----------   ---------  ----------  ----------

Total current assets   255,249   882,484   603,522   313,043   2,054,298
   ==========   ==========   =========  ==========  ==========

Total assets   2,179,205   4,037,810   1,326,935   2,449,555   9,993,505
   ==========   ==========   =========  ==========  ==========
Non-current liabilities
   Long-term loans from shareholders   -   2,243,346   -   614,275   2,857,621
   Long-term bank loans   1,123,000   -   -   -   1,123,000
   Other long-term loans   -   -   -   -   -
   Deferred tax liabilities   -   -   26,501   -   26,501
   ----------   ----------   ---------  ----------  ----------

Total non-current liabilities   1,123,000   2,243,346   26,501   614,275   4,007,122
   ----------   ----------   ---------  ----------  ----------
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable and other liabilities   40,591   57,019   106,365   27,393   231,368
   Taxes payable   55,774   106,016   94,422   17,713   273,925
   Due to HIPDC   -   -   62,333   1,264,653   1,326,986
   Due to other related parties   6,000   -   -   -   6,000
   Staff welfare and bonus payable   55,505   62,372   7,601   -   125,478
   Short-term loans   320,000   312,584   707,678   -   1,340,262
   Current portion of long-term loans from shareholders   -   262,617   -   -   262,617
   Current portion of long-term bank loans   164,975   -   -   -   164,975
   Current portion of other long-term loans   -   -   -   -   -
   Liability component of convertible notes   -   -   -   -   -

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

142

   Other financial liabilities   -   -   -   -   -

Total current liabilities   642,845   800,608   978,399   1,309,759   3,731,611
   ----------   ----------   ---------  ----------  ----------

Total liabilities   1,765,845   3,043,954   1,004,900   1,924,034   7,738,733
   ==========   ==========   =========  ==========  ==========

Minority interests   -   -   -   -   -
   ==========   ==========   =========  ==========  ==========

Net assets   413,360   993,856   322,035   525,521   2,254,772
   ==========   ==========   =========  ==========  ==========

Notes to unaudited pro forma net assets statement of the Combined Company
and Subsidiaries

(1)   In connection with the Acquisition, a cash consideration of RMB4,575
   million will be paid by the Company on the completion date. RMB2,288
   out of the purchase price will be financed by internal resources, and
   all the remaining balance of RMB2,287 will be financed by bank loans.
   The pro forma net assets statement adjustment reflects the decrease
   in cash and increase in bank loans as a result of the payment for the